
  

Board of Management Schedule 2024-25 

Meeting Date Time Venue1 
Conveners’ Committee Mon. 26 August 2024 15:00 – 17:30 Microsoft Teams 
Audit & Assurance Committee Tue. 3 September 2024 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
Finance Committee Wed. 11 September 2024 16:00 – 18:30 City Campus 
Learning & Teaching Committee Tue. 17 September 2024 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
Board of Management Wed. 2 October 2024 16:00 – 18:30 City Campus 
 
People & Culture Committee Wed. 30 October 2024 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
Development Committee Thurs. 31 October 2024 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
Strategic Planning Day Wed. 6 November 2024 Full day Riverside Campus 
Learning & Teaching Committee Tue. 12 November 2024 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
Audit & Assurance Committee Wed. 27 November 2024 13:00 – 15:00 City Campus 
Joint Committee: Finance & Audit Wed. 27 November 2024 15:00 – 16:00 City Campus 
Finance Committee Wed. 27 November 2024 16:00 – 18:00 City Campus 
Board of Management Wed. 11 December 2024 16:00 – 18:30 City Campus 
 
Conveners’ Committee Mon. 27 January 2025 15:00 – 17:30 Microsoft Teams 
Development Committee Thurs. 6 February 2025 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
People & Culture Committee Wed. 12 February 2025 15:00 – 17:30 Microsoft Teams 
Learning & Teaching Committee Tue. 25 February 2025 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
Audit & Assurance Committee Tue. 4 March 2025 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
Finance Committee Wed. 12 March 2025 16:00 – 18:30 City Campus 
Board of Management Wed. 26 March 2025 16:00 – 18:30 City Campus 
 
Board Development Day Wed. 23 April 2025 Full day Riverside Campus 
Conveners’ Committee Mon. 28 April 2025 15:00 – 17:30 Microsoft Teams 
Development Committee Thurs. 8 May 2025 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
People & Culture Committee Wed. 14 May 2025 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
Learning & Teaching Committee Tue. 27 May 2025 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
Audit & Assurance Committee Tue. 3 June 2025 15:00 – 17:30 City Campus 
Finance Committee Wed. 4 June 2025 16:00 – 18:30 City Campus 
Board of Management Wed. 18 June 2025 16:00 – 18:30 City Campus 

 

 
1 This section indicates the default venue for meetings. However, as the Board operates a hybrid model of 
working, members who are unable to attend in-person may attend remotely via Microsoft Teams. Any 
extraordinary meetings of the Board of Management and its committees will be held via Microsoft Teams by 
default.  


